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Government of West Bengal —
Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer
Arsha, Purulia.

MemoNo. 178 /BLLRO (ARS) /2021 Dated, the 9™ Sept, 2021

TO  :The Officer-In-Charge,

Arsha Police Station, Arsha
Purulia

SUB: Complaint against offence u/s 21(1) of The Mines and Minerals (Development and
Regulation)Act, 1957; Rule 3 of The WB Minerals (Prevention of illegal Mining, Transportation
and Storage) Rules,2002: Rule 50 of the West Bengal Minor Minerals Concession Rule 2016 .

Two vehicle bearing Registration No. WB 55A 8243 and WB 55A 5216 carrying 100 cfi
(Approximately) of sand has been intercepted by the undersigned on 09.09.2021 by 08-00 a.m.,
near B.D.O. office. The driver of the said vehicle failed to produce any lawful authority or valid
transit pass to carry such mineral and fled away from the spot. Thus ,the Driver/Owner of the
vehicle has violated the provisions of Section 4(1)/4(1A) of the Mines and Minerals
(Development and Regulation ) Act, 1957, and liable to be prosecuted with imprisonment for a
term which may extend upto two years or Rs one lakh or both ,in accordance with Sec.21(1) of
the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) act,1957, Rule 3 of the WB Minerals
(Prevention of illegal Mining, Transportation and Storage) Rules, 2002; Rule 30 of the WB
Minor Minerals Concession Rule 2016 and also under Section 379 of the Indian Penal Code.

Therefore, you are requested to initiate necessary proceeding against the offender in terms of law.

Susolhom \/\Ml& _

Block Land and Land Reforms Officer,
Arsha, Purulia
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